RE]‘UBL_IQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix — Travail — Patrie

MINISTERE DE L’H
(

Avis d’Appel d’Offres Natig
N6/ AONO/AMINESUR
Pour I’acquisition des mohiliers et autr

REPUBLIC QOF CAMEROON
Peace — Work — Fatherland

INSEIGNEMENT SUPERIEUR
MINESUP)

nal Quvert en Procédure d’urgencey’
CIPM/2019 du ... L5 AVR..2008.....
es logistiques des services centraux an Ministére de

PEnscignement Snpérieur, -

Financement | Budger d'lavd

1. Objet de I'Appel d*Offres
¢ présent appel d'offres a pour objet I’
Ministére de 'Enscignement Supéricur.

2, Consistance des prestations

Les prostalions du presenl marché campren
10 Taulewils directeurs roulants tournay
30 fauteuils roulants lourmant pour cad
25 teléviscurs numceriques &ocan play
mural ;
(05 bureaux pour cadres ;
06 Petits salon en simili cuir dassics
deux(032) favtcuils de une {3 place ¢

3. Délais de livraison

Le délal maximum prévu par e Minisioe
des foumnitures objet du présent appel d’offres
i"ordre de service,

4, Allntissement
Les fournmitures objet du présent appel d'g

5. Coiil prévisionnel
Le cofil prévisionnel de Topération & 1
millions) Francs CFA.

&, Participation ct origine

La participation au présent appel d'of]
camerounais ¢f justifiant des activilds dans ce don

7. Financement
Les prostations objet du présent appel d

rvitssenent Public-MINESUP, Exercice 20019

nequisition des mobilicrs de bureau des Services Centraux du

nent 1 acgnisition des mobiliers et autres logistigues suivants
ks pidtement on ines ou bais ;

res pictemnent cn inox ou bois ;

cma 32" avec télécommande et antenne intéricurg + support

capilonné composé de un (01)canapd deux(02) places et de
une {01} lable basse.

d'Etat, Ministre de I’Enseignement Superieur pour la livraison
est de deux (02) mois 3 compler de la date de notification de

ffres sont liveées enoun (01 lot,

issuc dos études préalables est de: 32 000 000 (Trente deux

[res est ouverte a lutes los sociélés ¢t entreprises de droit
Ritne,

foffres sont {inancées par le budget d'investissement public du

MINESUT de exercice 2019 sur la ligne d’impytation budggiaire n® 53 18 340010 2261,

8. Consultation du Dossicr d'Appel d'Offre

Ly dossicr peut éire consulté aux heures
des Affaires Générales, porte 1432, au 145" étag
publication du present avis.

9. Acquisition duo Dossicr d'Appel d"Offres
L dossicr peut ére obtenu au Mimstére
porle 1432, an 144%™ stage de I'immeuble ministd
quitlunce de versermnent au Trésor Public d’une
représcolant 1es frais d'achat du DAO.

10, Remisc des offres
Chaque offre rédigée en frangais ou en
marquées comme t¢lles, devia parvenir au M

S
ouvrables au Ministére de I'Enscignement Supéricur, Direction
e de I'immeuble mimstéric] N°2, téléphone 1 222 22 68 21 ; dés

de I'Enscignement Supéricur, Dircction des Affaires Géncrales,
ricl N°2, dés publication du présent avis, sur présentation 4 ung
sormune de 25 000 {Vingt cing mille) FCFA non remboursable

anglais ¢n 07 {Sept) exemplaires dont Poriginal et {86} copies
inistire de I'Enscignement Supérieur, Direction des Affaires
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Générales, porte 1432,Sisc au 14°™ éiage de I'immevble ministéricl N°2, téléphone 0 222 22 68 2, au plus tard le
l,‘..ﬂ Mzm.g 2019 A 14 heores, heure Tocale pt devra porter la mention :

Avis Appel d'Oftres National Ouvert ¢n procédure d'orgence
NeDOGAONO/MINESUP/CIPM/2019 du T 5] AYR..2018.. Pour Pacquisition des mobiliers de burcau et
togistigues des scrvices centrauy an Ministére de 'Enseignement Supérieur
« A n'ouvrir qu'kn séance de dépauillcment »

[1. Cautionnement de soumission

Chagque soumissionnaire doil joindre alses pitees administratives, une caution de soumission Clablic
par un établissement bancaire de premier ordre pu un organisme financicr agréé par le Ministére chargé des
finances, dent la listc fipure dans la pidee 12 dp DAQ d'un montant de 40 800 (Six cent quarante mille)
FCFA ct valable pendant trente (303 jours au-delide la date imite de validité des oflres.

12. Recevabilité des offres

Sous peine de rejet, les pidees du dossier administratif requises doivent étre produites en originaux ou ¢n
copics cerifiées conformes par le service émetigur ou autorité administrative compétente, conformement aux
stipulations du Réglement Particulicr de 1'Appel|d’Offres. Elles doivent dater de moins de trofs (03} mois ou
avoir ¢é établics postéricurcment 4 la date de sigsfature de I'avis d*appel ' offres.

Toute offre incompléte conformément gux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres sera déclarte
irrcecvable. Notamment labscoce de la caution d¢ soumission délivrée par un établissement bancaire de premier
ordre oy un erganistme financicr agréé par le Midistére chargé des finances, ou le non-respect des madéles des
pidees du Dossier d'Appel d'OfTres, entrainera e rijet pur of simple de l'offre sans aucun recours,

13. Ounverture des plis
L’ouverture des plis se fera en un temps. ¥4 M MY
L'ouverture des pidees administratives, des offres technigues ¢ {inanciéres aura Hel 16 viveriivesennens @

15 heures par Ja Commission Interne de Passatibn des Marchés & I'immeunble ministéricl N°2 dans la salle des

réunions de la Dircction des Affaires Genérales sise au 14&me élape abrilant les Services du Ministére de

I'Tnseignement Supéricur.
Sculs les spumissionnaires peuvent assis

personne de leur choix diiment mandate,

er 4 celle séance d'ouverture ou 8y faire représenter par une

14. Critéres d’évaluation
14.1 Critéres ¢liminatoires

14 1.1 Pieces administratives
Absence ou non-conformité d’unc piéq
Absence de la caution de sounmission.

14.1.2. Offre Technique
Absence de la fiche technigue présenlant
prospecius on couleur (photos) ;
MNon-respect des spécifications techniques
Absenece de Féchantillon de cuir ou du six
nmission d'un prix unitaire dans le border
Non-respeet des normes Responsabilité Speidtale des Entreprises (RSE}
¢ Effcetif du personnc! affilié 4 la| CNPS @ supéricur ou £gal a 3 {télédéclaration des 03 demicts
mois}, Hste détailléc du personnel assortic de lewrs immatriculations individuelies & la CNPS,
joindre I' APS atlestant de la misg 4 jour du paicment des cotisations |
Abscnoe de déclaration sur I'honneur de g'avoir jamais abandonné un marché attribué au cours des trois
{03} dernidres anndes ;
Le non-respect d'au moins 85% (85 pour cent) de « oui » des eritdres cssenticls.

14.1.3. Offre financiére
Omission d‘un prix unitaire dans le bopdereau de prix;
Abscnee de I'une des pigees de Peflrg financiére ci-dessous :

re adminisirative aprés un delai de 48 heures ;

les caractéristigues des équipements propnsés appuyces par 1¢s

majeurcs Je 'équipement proposé |
nili cuir des fautcuils diveeteur dans M oflrc ;
tau de prix ;

5 La soumission timbrée datée ¢
o Le bordercan des prix umtaires
o Lo détail estimatif complété, d
Absence d™un sous-détail d'un prix un

La ston xatisfiuction o v seal dg

Fsignée ;

L complété, paraphé et remph de maniére lisible |

até ct signé ;

itairc quantifié |

5 critéres ci-dessns entraine Pélimination de Poffre évalude
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14.2 Criftéres essenticls

Les offres des soumissionnaires seront ¢valuées sulvant o systéme binaire {(onifnon) et les critéres ci-

aprés

1. | Présentation générale des offres

Rélerences du soumissionnaire aw cours des cing {05) derniéres anndes : trois (DZ‘T}_
prostations similaires cumuices cnige 2014 20135, 2016, 2017 ¢ 2018 d'un montant de 60
millions par référence, avee les montants desdits contrats, Jos goordonnées des responsabiles

T s projets ou des Maiftres d'Ouvrage ainsi que les documents justificatifs (vopies des
marchés ou lettres-commande pretnjére, deuxiéme et derniére pages, bordercau de livraison
signé par le Maitre d"Ouvrage, PV dp réccption cerlifiant Ja bonne exéeution de ces contrats)

i Le chilfre d’affaires du seumissiumﬁ‘:airc pour les cing (35} demniéres années (2014 4 20148}

d*au moins 60 millions {bilan cenifif par un cxpert complable)

1v. | Caraciéristques techniques {conformité} des mobilicrs et équipements proposés

| Serviee aprds vonte ot garantie

¥, - Disponibilité des piéces de rechange
- Certifical de garantic d’au moips 06 (51x) mois

v | Délal (Planning ¢t délat) de livraiso

U

v Preuves d'acceptation des conditio

signés & la dernidre page avee la meption *'Lu ct Apprauvé™'),

ns du marche CCAP ¢t CST (CST ot CCAP paraphds ¢t

VIIL | Altestation de visite du site signée shir ' honneur par e soumissionnaire

Pour &re Gligible 4 I'évaluation inancic

e, les soumissionnaires doivent satisfaire  tous les critéres dits

sliminatoires ct obenir au mains 85% (85 pour gent) de « ouid » des critéres cssentiels.

15. Attribulion

la lettre commande sera atiribuée au soymissionnaire dont offre finangicre aura ¢1é évaluée la moins
disante ct les offrcs administrative of technique donformes pour [essenticl aux critéres éliminatoires ¢l essentiels

du DAO,

16, Durée de validité des offres
Les soumissionnaires restent cngagds pa

- leur affre pendant une périede de guatre-vingt-dix (90) jours &

parlir de la date limite Hxée pour la remise des offfres,

17. Corrupticn

Pour toute (entalive de corruption ou fails de mauvaises pratiques, bien vauloir appeler le MINMAD ou

envover un SMS aux numéres suivants : 673 202

18. Renscignements complémentaires

Los renseignements complémentaives peuvent éire obtenus aux heures ouvrables au Ministére de
I'Enscignement Supéricur, Dircetion des Affaines Gencrales, Service du Matériel ¢l de la Maintenance, porte
©2, tc] 1 222 22 66 90, dés publication du présent avis.

1441, au 14™™ ¢tage de "immewble ministéric] N

Copies @
- MINMAE

- ARMP {JDM)
- Drésident CMPM fpour information’
- Adfichage {pour informaticn)

R7 25 /699 37 07 48,

- Service des Marchés Puhlies-MINESUL {pour archivage).




REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix — Travail — Patrie

e

MINISTRY O]

Open National Invitat

For the acquisition of furniture and oth

Funding: MINESUP Publ

1. Purpese of the Bid
The purpose of this invitation to tender is
of Higher Education.

2. Consistency of services

Services of this invitation to tender incluy

Services of the Ministry of Higher Education:
10 rotating steering wheel chairs stai
30 rotating wheelchairs for frames in

05 offices for executive staff;

and two (02) armchairs of one (01} p

3. Exccution deadline
The maximum deadline set by the Mini

of this invitation to tender is two (P2} months fi

4. Allotment
Services of this call for tender shall be

5, Estimatied cost
The estimated cost of the operation afte

Francs.
6. Participation and origin

Participation in this invitation to tCn
proven expetience in this field.

7. Funding
Services of (his call for tenders shall b

1o
N °DGEIADN{JMINESIf

25 plasma TVs 32 " with remote cond

06 smal! living room in imitation le

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON
Peace — Work — Fatherland

s i o

F HIGHER EDUCATION

(MINESUP)

to Tender in emergency procedure -

FCIPM/2019 of... (R - kYR 201G+
logistics nw&erﬂcﬂs uq'1ta;|e Ministry of Higher

Education,

lc Invesiment Budget, Financial Year 2019

to acquire office fumniture of the Central Services of the Ministry

Je the acquisition of the following office furnitore of the Central

nless steel or wood base;

stainless steg! or wood;
ral and indoor antenna + wall mount;

ather padded backrest composed of one (01) sofa two (02} scats
ace and one (D1} coffee table.

Lter of State, Minister of Higher Education to perform the services
lam the date of notification of the service order.

elivered in one (01 Tot.

| the preliminary studics is: 32,000,000 (Thirty two million) CFA

der is open to all companies under Cameroon law and justifying

e financed by the public investment budget of MINESUP for the

2019 financial vear on budget head n® 53 18 340010 2261.

§. Consultation of tender file

The file can be consulted during wo:lking hours at the Ministry of Higher Education, Department of

General Affairs, door 1432, on the 14th flooy
publication of this notice.

9, Acquisition of tender file

The file can be obtained at the Ministy
on the 14" floor of the ministerial building N°
payment 1o the Treasury a sum of 25,000 (Tw¢
purchase of the Tender File.

10, Submission of offers
Cach offer drafted in French or Engli

marked as such, should reach the Ministry ¢f Higher Educaticn,

of the ministerial building N2, telephone: 222 22 6% 21; upon

v of Higher Education, Department of General Affairs, door 1432,
£
bnty-five thousand) FCFA non-refundable representing the cost of

upen publication of this notice, upon presentation of a receipt of

sh in 07 {Seven) copies including the original and six (06) copies

Department of General Atfairs, door 1432,

1




Jocated on the 14" floor of the ministerial building N°2, telephone: 222 27 68 21, at the latest om
...... g Mt PHR e at 2pm local time and|labeled as auch:

Open National Invita}‘ n to Tender in emergency procedure
Ne (06/AONO/MINESUF/CIPM/ 2019 of 15..AVR..2010.. For the acquisition of furniture and other
logistics of central seyvices at the Ministry of Higher Education
*Tg be opened only during the bid-opening sessien”

11. Provisional bond
Each tenderer must attach 0 his administrative documents a tendeting seeurity issued by a prime- bank

approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the DAO in the amount of 640 000 (six

hundred fourty thousand) FCFA and valid for thirty {30) days beyond the deadling of validity of the offer.

12. Admissibility of offers

Under risk of rejection, the required adnfinistrative documents must be produced in griginal or certified
true copies by the issuing service or competent administrative authority, in accordance with the listing provided
for in the Special Regulations of Tenders. They rust be less than three (03) months old or have been established
afver the date of signing of the notice of invitation to tender.

Any mcomplete tender in accordance wilh the requirements of the Bidding Documents will be declared
inadmissible. In particular, the absence of the bid bond issued by a prime-bank or a financial institution approved
by the Ministry of Finance or the non-compliarjoe with the model documents of the Tender File will result in
outright rejection of the tender offer without any pppeal.

13. Opening of bids
The opening of bids will be done in one phase.
]"h ening  of administrative  docgments, technical and financial files will take place on
!‘iﬂﬁ ‘mﬁ ..... at 3 pm by the Internal C nimittee of Bids to Tender at the ministerial building N°2 in the

meeting room of the General Affairs Department located at the 14™ floor housing the Services of the Ministry of

Higher Education.
Only bidders or their duly mandated repiesentatives shall be called up to attend this cercmony.

14. Evaluation criteria
..14.1 Eliminatory Criteria

14.1.1 Administrative parts
- lack of or non-conformity of an gdministrative docoment after after a period of 48 hours granted to

the tenderet,
- lack of provisional bond.

14.1.2 Technical offer
. absence of brochures accompanied by authentic data sheets (colour flyers of the furniture);

_  non-compliance with the technical specifications of the equipment propesed;

_ ahsence of the leather or leathergite sample of the executive chairs in the offer
_ omission of a unit price in the prlice schedule;

- non-compliance with Corporate ocial responsibility (C5R) standards:

o Number of staff members|affiliated to CNPS: greater than or equal to 3 (teledeclaration of
the last 03 months), detailgd list of personnel with their individual regisirations at the CNPS,
join the AFS attesting to tHe update of the payment of the contributions.

. absence of declaration on the hanor of never having abandoned a contract awarded during the last

three years,
- not at least 85% (85 per cent) sarisfaction with "yes" essential criteria.

14.1.2 Financial offer
- omission of a unit price in the ppice schedule;

- abscnce of one of the parts of te financial offer below:
o Stamped submission daged and signed;
o The list of unit prices cpmpleted, initialed and filled legibly;
o The cstimated detail completed, dated and signed;
. ahsence of a sub-detail of a quantified unit price.
The non-satisfaction of only one of the abov criteria leads to the elimination of the evaluated offer.




.. 14.2 Essential Criteria
The bidders' bids will be evaluated according to the binary system {yes / no) and the critcria below:

[ L | General presentation of the offers

Bidder's references for the last five (03} years: three (03} similar services
accumulated between 2014,2015) 2016, 2017 and 2013 in the amounnt of 60 million by
reference, with the amounts of sajd contracts, contact information for project managers

I ar project owners and supporting documents {copies of contracts or order letters} first,
second and last pages, delivery slip signed by the Employer, receipt of receipt
certifying the proper execution off these contracts)

. The bidder's turnover for the las;tive {5) years (2014 to 2018) ot at least &0 million
" | (balanced sheet certified by a ¢h ered accountant)

1V, | Technical characteristics (conformnity) of the proposed furniture and equipment

After sales service and Watranty]
V. ¢ availability of spare part3
s warranty Certificate of at| least 06 (six) months

vL | Delivery time and delivery schednle

Evidence of acceptance of the CCAP and CST market conditions {CST and CCAP
initialed, signed and dated on the last page with the mention " Read and Approved ").
VIIL | Cettificate of visit of the site sigried on the honor by the bidders

VIL

To be eligible for the financial evaluatiop. the bidder must meet ail the eriteria described as climinatory
and obtain at least 85% (85%) of "YES" essential criteria.

15 Award of Contract
The contract will be awarded 1o the bidder whose financial bid has been evaluated as the lowest and the

administrative and technical offers substantially jn line with the eliminatory and essential critetia of the Tender

File.

16. Duration of validity of the offers
Bidders shall remain committed to their offer for a period of ninety (90) days from the deadline for

submission of bids.

17. Caorruption
For any altempt at corruption or mishapdling, please call MINMAP or send an SMS to the [oliowing

auwinbers: 673 20 57 25 1 699 37 7 48.

18. Additional Infermation
Additional information may be obtdined during working hours from the Ministry of Higher

Education, Department of General Affairs, Material and Maintenance Service, door N°1441, on the 14"
floor of the Ministerial Building N°. 2, tel : 222 22 66 90, upon publication of this notice,

Ce:
- MINMAP
- ARMP (138}
- Presidenl CMPM {for information)
- Posting (for information)

- Public Contracts Service -MINESUP (for records).




